

Noise Exemption Permit

As per the Community Standards Bylaw (2022-16) noise exemption permits may be granted for circumstances that are deemed impractical for the applicant to adhere to the bylaw. This includes construction activity on Sundays and/ or holidays, and planned noise between 10p.m. and 7 a.m.

OFFICE USE ONLY				
Decision:	Conditions :	Approved by and signature:		
	□ None.			
Not Approved	□ Other			
Notification to neighbouring	Nature of notification (poster, email, letter, etc.) and date to be distributed:			
residential areas required:				
□ No				

The Town of Canmore Protective Services Department must receive applications for noise exemption permits two full business days prior to the requested date of work. Please submit requests by 4:30 p.m. on the Wednesday prior to scheduled weekend or holiday work to allow adequate processing time. If the work being done occurs within a residential area, the Town of Canmore may request that you provide written notice to residents within the area stating the duration and nature of the disturbance that they can expect.

APPLICANT INFORMATION				
Name:	Business Name:	Town of Canmore Business License Number:		
Cell Phone:	Email::	Signature:		

PROPERTY INFORMATION				
Municipal Address:	Legal Address			
	Lot/Unit:	Block:	Plan:	

SCOPE OF WORK					
Work will take place:	Description of Work:				
Indoors					
□ In a residential neighbourhood					
Between the hours of:					
	Expected disturbance:				
On the following days:	□ Noise □ Other				

SUB-TRADES			
If sub-trades are also working on site, the General Contractor is responsible for ensuring that all of its sub-contractors hold a valid Town of Canmore Business License. The General Contractor is also responsible for the payment o any fees or penalties incurred by sub-contractors in relation to the terms of the Town of Canmore Business Registry Bylaw.			
Sub-Trade Business name:	Town of Canmore Business License Number:		
Sub-Trade Business name:	Town of Canmore Business License Number:		

FOIP Notification: This personal information is being collected under the authority of the Municipal Government Act (MGA) and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act (FOIP) and is managed in accordance with the provisions of FOIP. If you have any questions about the collection of your personal information, contact the Protective Services Manager at 403-678-8922.

Town of Canmore | 902 - 7th Avenue, Canmore, Alberta, T1W 3K1 P: 403.678.4244 | Email: enforcement@canmore.ca | <u>www.canmore.ca</u> Last Updated February 2023